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SEVENTH INTERIM OPINION AND ORDER

By amendments to the above petitions, the California
Trucking Association (CTA) regquests the Commission to direct its
staff to develop current data and formulas to reflect increases in
petroleum—derived (fossil) fuels in the various minimum rate tariffs
(MRTS) .

All of the petitions were consolidated for public hearing
on a single record before Administrative Law Judge Arthur M. Mooney
in San Francisco on April 20 and 21, 1979. The proceeding was
submitted subject to the receipt of late-£filed Exhibit 7, which was
received on April 30, 1979. However, because of the continuing
uncertainties that exist regarding the futuxre pricing of gasoline
and diesel fuels, the submissions were set aside and the proceedings
will remain open for the consideration of the effect on tariff rates
and charges of any future adjustments in fuel prices that may be
brought to the Commission's attention. _

In Decision No. 90663, which will eliminate Minimum Rate
Taxiffs 1-B, 2, 9-B, 15 and 19, effective April 30, 1980, the Com-
mission indicated that rate levels in those tariffs would not be
further adjusted except in the event that "exceptional need" arises.
The recent escalation in fuel costs caused by the nationwide eneragy
shortage has created such an exceptional need.

The only issue on which there is any controversy is the
amount of fuel increase on which to base the fuel surcharge for
eaéh of the MRTs. CTA recommends that a 52 cents per gallon increase
be used for all tariffs. The staff recommends that a 47 cents per
gallon be used for MRTs 10 and 1l-A; 49 cents per gallon increases
for MRTs 8-A and l2-A; 51 cents per gallon for MRTs 1-B, 3=-A, 6-B,
9-B, 13, 19, 2 and 15 (per mile); 52 cents per gallon for
MRTs 7-A, 1l7-A, 18 and 20; 55 cents per gallon f£or MRT l4~-2; and
MRT 4-B be increased by 43 cents a gallen. The staff points out that
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its recommendation is bhased on the most current fuel price data sube
mitted by carriers to the Commission's Data Bank. It is estimated
that the staff proposal will result in approximately $11.5 million
in new revenue. '

The only matter requiring comment is the amount of fuel
increases to be reflected in the various MRTS. As to the other
issues, the evidence c¢clearly established that substantial increases
in fuel prices have occurred in recent months and that these increases
are not included in the costs on which the minimum rates are based.
We will adopt the staff formula for the purposes of this decision,
and will apply the amount OE.EEPI increases recommended by the staff.
While the proposal by the CTA to the amount of increase to apply
may have some merit, it is based on rather limited surveys;. whereas,
the staff proposal on this issue is based on the current information
in its Data Bank which is a swmation of a continual survey of prices
paid by truckers. This summation is made in table form on Page 4.

The price of fuel as of February 26, 1980 for the fvel
surcharge increase 1s based as follows: Minimum Rate Tariffs 2,

1-B, 9-B, 15 and 19 - gascline $1.04 and diesel $1.032; 7-A - gasoline
$1.044 and diesel $1.045; 17-A and 20 - diesel only $1.036; 3-A - diesel
only $1.02; 4-B for hourly rates - gasoline only $1.095, and distance
rates = gasoline $1.075 and diesel $1.048; 6-B - diesel only $1.011;

8-A - gasoline $1.095 and diesel $1.082; 10 for northern terxritory -
diesel only $0.998, and southern territory - diesel only $0.995;

1l-A - gasoline $0.993 and diesel $0.99; 1l2=-A = diesel only $1.004:

13 Terxitory A and B - diesel only $1.005; 1l4-A ~ diesel only $1.06;

and 18 - diesel only $1.08l.

As stated in our Resolution No. M-4704 dated January 30,
1979, "rate increases, such as for energy...shall be exempt” from
wage and price standards. This, therefore, is not a consideration
in this proceeding. It is estimated that the additional increases




TABLE SHOWING AMOUNT OF FUEL INCREASE BY PERCENT
AND CENTS PER GALLON MEASURED FROM DATUM PLANE IN EACH
OF THE MINIMUM RATE TARIFFS -~ CASE 5432, PET. 1042, ET AL,

_ Cunmulative
Cumulative Amount Percent of
of Fuel Increase Rate Percent
Adopted on 7th Increases Increase
Phase as of Adopted as This
2-26-80 of 2-26-80 Decision

Cunmulative
Percent of

Cumulative Amount
of Fuel Increase

Allowed Through Rate
Increases
12-31-79

MRT 6th Phase as of
) riff o 12-31-79

2 LGSS/S,OOO 1bs, 0-46 2% 0.51 2’6%
5,000 1bs,/more 0.46 : . 5% 0.51 5%3%
I“B, 9"3, 19 0.46 4% 0.51 4’5%
0.47 8%% 0.52 9%e
0.47 8% 0.52 9%e
0.47 9%e 0.52 10%%
4-B Hourly 0.38 1% 0.43 14
Distance 0.38 2%% 0.43 3%
8-A LTL 0,44 7% 0.49 7%
TL 0.44 82 0.49 9%
14-A 0,50 12%% T 0.55 14%
18 0.47 12% 0.52 1342 1%%
3-A-Under 150 Miles 0.46 7%% 6,51 83 £’ 3
3-A-Over 150 Miles 0.46 12¢ 0.5} 13%¢ 1%%
6-B Distance 0.46 8% 0,51 9} i 1.0%
vol. Tender Mileage 0.46 ~10%¢/mile 0.51 115/ 1%¢/mile
0.42 9% 0.47 10%% 1%%
0.42 433 0.47 Skt 1%

15 No more than 20¢/mi
over 20¢ to 30¢/mi
Over 30¢ to 40¢/mi
Over 40¢/mile

0.44
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46
0.46

653

5k%

%¢/mile

5ké¢/mile

9%¢/mile
10%¢/mile

0.49
0.51
0,51
0.51
0,51
0.51

%%
6%%
. 3%¢/mile
6¢/mile
10¢/mile
11%¢/mile

1.0%
)
Y¢/mile
4¢/mile

%3
1%¢/mile
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authorized herein will generate several million dollars of additional
revenue for all carriers operating under the MRTs. However, as is
evident, this additional revenue merely offsets the additiomal fuel
COSts carriers are paying.

Petitioner has sought adjustments in the fuel surcharge
for refrigeration service in Minimum Rate Tariff 2. However, it is
apparent from the application of the current conversion table that
substantial increases in refrigeration charges have occurred over
the years since these rates were established due to offsets in the
base scales of rates. Before adjustments are made in the refrigera-

tion service charges, further justification should be provided by
petitioner.

C. 5432, Pe!. 1042, et 2l. ~ FS

Because the ingreased fuel costs are already being paid
by carriers, the order which follows will bhe made effective on the
date it is issued, and the oxder will provide that the tariff
supplements will be effective on March 22, 1980 and that recuired
or authorized tariff publications may be made on five days' notice.

The newly authorized surcharges will be in addition to all previous
surcharges.

Findings of Fact

1. Due to the existing nationwide energy crisis and the
resulting fuel shortages and accelerating costs, the for~hire highway
carriers operating intrastate within California have experienced
substantial increases in their fuel costs in the last several months.

2. The increases in fuel costs xeferred to in Finding 1 are
not now reflected in the historical cost data underlying the level
of rates in the Commission's various MRTs.

3. As a result of the existing energy crisis, the highway
carriers governed by the Commission's MRTs have experienced fuel
increases of such magnitude as to justify fuel cost offset adjustments
in the MRTs when such ¢cost increases occur, or within a reasonable
Or short time thereafter.

4. The staff's fuel cost surcharge computations have heen
shown to be an appropriate basis for adjusting the various MRTs
to reflect the substantial increases in fuel costs that have been
occurring in recent months.
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5. The staff recommended 47 cents per gallon increase be used
for MRTs 10 and ll~A; 49 cents per gallon increase for MRTs 8-~A and
12-A; 51 cents per gallon for MRTs 1-B, 3-A, 6-B, 9=B, 13, 19, 2
and 15 (per mile):; 52 cents per gallon for MRYs 7-A, 17-A, 18 and
20; 55 cents per gallon for MRT l4-A; and 43 cents per gallon for
MRT 4~B are reasonable bases for adjusting the MRTs in this interim
decision.

6. The fuel offset surcharges reflect the fuel increases
referred to in Finding 5 are reasonable and justified and should be
adopted on an interim basis pending any further adjustment that
may be justified in the future.

7. As stated in Commission Resolution No. M~4704 dated
January 30, 1979, "rate increases, such as £or enexgy...shall be
exempt” from wage and price standards. The fuel offset surcharges
authorized herein are wnth;n this category.

Conclusions of Law

1. The amendments to the petitions of CTA in Case No. 5432
(Petition 1042), et al. should be granted to the extent provided in
the following oxder.

2. The interim cost offset increases authorized herein should
be put into effect through the application of surcharges.

3. Since carriers are already paying the increased fuel costs,
the order which follows should be made effective on the date hereof,
and the surchirge supplements to the various MRTs should be made
effective March 22, 1980.

4. For purpeoses of tariff distribution, the immediate surcharge
amendments to MRTs 1-B, 2, 9~B, 15 and 19 will be provided in the
ensuing order and like tariff amendments to the other MRTs will be
grouped according to general types of service in supplemental orders.

5. This proceeding should remain open to consider further
interinm decisions and orders as the circumstances may require.
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IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 2 (Appendix D to Decision No. 31606,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective March 22, 1980, Supplement 153, attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hereof. ’

2. Minimum Rate Tarxiff 1-B (Appendix B to Decision No. 65834,
as amended) is fuxrther amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective March 22, 1980, Supplement 42, attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hercof.

3. Minimum Rate Tariff 9-B (Appendix A to Decision No. 67766,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective March 22, 1980, Supplement 37, attached hereto and by
this reference made a part hereof.

4. Minimum Rate Tariff 15 (Appendix D %o Dechsion No. 65072,
as amended) is furthexr amended by incorporzating therein, to become
effective March 22, 1980, Supplement 35, attached hereto and by
this reference made a par:t hereof.

5. Minimum Rate Tariff 19 (Appendix A to Decision No. 41363,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective March 22, 1980, Supplement 51, attached hereto and by
this reference nade a part hereof.

6. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject also to Decisions Nos. 31606, 65834,
67766, 65072, and 41363, as amended, are directed to establish in
their tariffs the increases necessary to conform with the further
adjustments ordered by this decision.

7. - Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than
the minimum rates f£or transportation for which rates are prescribed
in Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B, 9-B, 15 and 19 are authorized
to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by this
decision for the respective tariffs.

8. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as
Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B, 9~B, 15 and 19 rates for the trans~
portation of commodities and/or for transportation not subject to
these tariffs are authorized to increase such rates by the same
amounts authorized by this decision for the respective "tariff rates.

-~
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9. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other zhan
the minimum rates f£or the transportation of eommodities and/ox
for transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B,
9=, 15 and 19 are authorized =o ingrease sugh rates by the same
anounts authorized by this decision for the respective tariff rates.

10. Any provisions currently maintained in common carrier tariffs
which are more restrictive than, or which produce charges greater than,
those contained in Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B, 9~B, 15 and 19 are
authorized to be maintained in connection with the increased rates
and charges directed %o be established by Ordering Paragraph 6 hereof.

1Ll. Common carriers maintaining rates not otherwise specifically
referred to in other ordering paragraphs of this decision are
authorized to increase such rates by the amount of the applicable
fuel surcharge granted herein. ‘

12. Tariff publications regquired to be made by common carriers
as a result of this oxder shall be filed not earlier than the
effective date of this order and may be made effective not earlier
than the effective date ¢©f the supplements attached hexeto on not
less than five days' notice to the Commission and o the public;
as to tarxiff publications as arxe authorized, but not regquired, the
authority shall expire unless exercised within sixty days after the
effective date of this order.

13. Comon carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates
authorized by this oxder, are authorized to depart from the provisions
©f Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the extent necessary
to adjust long=- and short~haul departures now maintained under out-
standing authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are hereby
modified only to the extent necessary to comply with this order; and
schedules containing the rates published under this authority shall
make reference to the prior orders authorizing long- and short-haul
departures and to this orxder.
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14. Common ‘carriers are authorized to depart from the Com=—
mission's tariff circular requirements only to the extent necessary .
in establishing the surcharge supplements authorized by this oxder.

15. In all other respects, Decisions Nos. 31606, 65834, 67766,
65072, and 41363, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

16. This proceeding shall remain open to consider future
decisions and orders by the Commission as the existing circumstances
surrounding the present fuel emergency may require.

17. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this decision
on every common carrxier, or such carriers' authorized tariff pub—
lishing agents,'performing transportation services subject to
Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B, 9=B, 15, and 19.

18. The Executive Dirxector shall serve a copy ©f each of the
tariff amendments on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Tariffs 2, 1-B8,
9-B, 15 and 19.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.
patea ~ MAB4 1980 | .. san Francisco, California.

Ccommisslioners

Cormissioner Claire T. Dedrick, bo;ng
cocessarily abseat. did not participete
in the dispoaition of this procecding.




SURCHARGE SUPPLEMENT

SUPPLEMENT 153
(Cancels Supplemant L5)

CSuppz.amnu 3. 7T, 87, 124, 127, 3.39
153 Contain ALl Changex)

m.
. ‘ ‘ MINIMOM RATE mmr 2 -
NAMING v
- MINIMUM RATES AND ROLES
I'OR THE
TXJWSPOR"‘AT:ON Ol’ PROPER‘"Y QVER ""HI
PUBLIC KICWS W"'J.'HIN THE
STATE OF CJ\LUORNIA

. BY ‘
RADIAL HICHWAY COMMON CARRIZRS
HXGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIZRS
AGRICUZTURAL CARRIERS
CEMENT CONTRACT cmxzms
oo TRUGK. CARRLZRS
AND
HOUSEHOLD GOODS CARRIERS

Docniox; No. 91406 : ‘ ETFECTIVE g/ / 3—] 12,

WBBJeG- DY the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
State Buillding, Civie Cancer
San Francisco, California 9410




SUPPLEMENT 153 TO MINIMOM RATE TARDFF 2

OAPPLICATION OF SURCHARGE
Except. as otherwise Drovided, compute the amount of charges in accordance with the
provisions of this tariff, and increase the amount s0 computed as follows:

l. By fourteen and three=quarters (14%) percent on charges computed at rates
provided in Items 640, 643, 646;

2. By four (4) percent on charges ¢omputed at rates provided in Item 721;
3. Except as provided in paragraphs 1 and 2, by sixteen and one=half (16k)
percent on charges computed at rates subject to minimum weights of

5,000 pounds or more;

0d4. By eleven and one-~quarter (lLlk) percent on rates in Item 631 and Note 10
of Xtem 633; ’

S. By elaven and one=hal?f (llk) percent on charges named in Items 160=163;:
270=173r L77-179=2; 240=243; and Column 1 of Itam 260:

6. By fourteen and one-half (l4k) percent on all other rates and charges.
For purposes of diaposing of fractiona under provisions hereof, fractions of leas

than one-half () cent shall be dropped, and fractions of one=hal? (4) cent or
greatar shall ba increased %0 the next higher whole cent.

6. The surchaxges herein shall not apply to:

Supplement 119 ~ Central Coastal 'rer:iv.ox:y Surcharge;
Item 110 = Deductions;

Item 124 -~ Charqes Zor Zacort Service Stated in Cents per Mile
in Paragraph (1), and charges in Paragraphs (b) and (¢):

Iterm 128 =~ Charges for ?c;mi.i; smmntnr '

Item 14) - Storage and Rolgad:!.nq Charges;

Item 143 = Demurrage Chargey ’

Icam 145 = Accouori&i Charges in Susparagraph (b);

Ttem 147 - Advertising on Equipment:

Ivem 148 = Charges for Obtaining a Weighmaster's Certificate;
Item 181=1 = Special ¢.0.D. Services

Item 182 = Collect on Delivexry (€.0.D.) Shipments:

Items 185=1 through 187=3 - Tempearature Control Services
Items 200 through 230 = (Railheadeto-railhead Charges Qnly):
Column 2 forklift charges in Item 260;

Item 267 = Pallet Exchange Provisions.

THE END

¢ Increane, oxc.pt"a"‘now“ Yy . e e
© No change ) Decision No.




.SURCHARCE SUPPLIMENT

SUPPLEMENT 42 -
(Cance.l Supplamentn 32 and 41)
(Supplcmantl 20 and 42 COntninrAll Chnnq-s)
i
MINTMOM rurz TARTF? 1D
NAMING
MINTMUM RATES AND ncx.zs
" rormer - .
TRANSPORTATION. OF PROPERTY GVER THE
| PUBLIC HIGHWAYS WITHIN AND
BETVEEN THE crms or
ATAYEDA mw . mrRmEy
EMERYVTLLE omwo ' pmnou._u

- BY
RADIAL HIGHWAY GOMMON CARRIZRS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
AGRICULTURAL CARRIERS
CEMENT CONTRACT CARRIERS
AND
DOMP TRUCX CARRIERS

Decision No. 91406 EPFECTIVE 5/1 9’/ 80

lasued by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION-QF THI STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Stata Building, Civic Centor
San Francisco, California 94102




SUPPLEMENT 42 TO MINIMUM RATE TARIPT' Le=B

OAPPLICATION QOF SURCHARGE

Except as otherwise provided, compute the amount of chargea in accordance with the
proviaions of this tariff, including any surcharges applicable thereto under other
supplements Of this tariff, and increass the amount s0 computed as follows:

(See Ixception)

ol. By thirceen and one-half (l3k) percent on rates and charges
named in Items 110, 140, 160, 190 and 200=282..

2. Dy eighteen (18) percant on all other rates and charges.

For purpomes of disposing of fractions under provimiona hereo?, fractions of less
than one-half () cent shall be dropped, and Zractions of one=half (k) cent or
greater shall be increased to the naxt higher whols cent.

- EXCEPTION: The surcharges herein shall not_apply t0:
1. Item 130 = Alwmuvo"mplicét.ion of Common Carrier
Races (Railhead=to-railhead charges only):

2. Item 142 = Charges for Obtaining a Weighmaster's
Certificata;

3. Item 152 - Collect on Delivery Shipments;

4. Item 153 - Special C.0.D. Servige; -
S. XItam 160 = Charges :67:_ Zacort Sox;\(i.cc '(Paxaqrap):\ (b) enly):
6. Item 170 = Charges for Permit Shipmenta; '
7. Item 180 = Pailure to Accomplish Dalivery;
8. Item 210 - Export Freight Clearances;
9. Item 250 = Loss and/or Damage Claims;

Icem 260 - Marking or Tagging of Packages.

¢ Increase, except as noted ; Decision No.

© No change




SURCHARGE SUPPLEMENT

SUPPLEMENT 37
' (Cancels Supplement 36)

o

(Supplements 15 and 37 Contain AlL Changes)
0
" MINIMOM RATE TARZPF ep

NAMING

MINIMUM RATES AND RULES

POR ' THE'
TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERSY
OVER THE PUBLIC HIGHWAYS.
WITHIN A
| DEPINED SAN BIZCO DRAYACE AREA
[P
RADIAL HICHWAY, COMMON CARRYERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
ACRICULTURAL CARRIZERS
CEMENT CONTRACT GARRXERS
A
DUMP TRUCK CARRCERS

I ampaennl

ot it

Decision No. ‘ 91406 TrrECTIVE 3({3*] %D

~8sued by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Scate Bullding, Civic Center
San rrancisco, California 94102




SUPPLEMENT 37 7O MINIMUM RATE TARTFF $w=B

OAPPLICATION OF SURCHARCE

Zxcept as othervise provided, Ccompute the amount 0f charges in accordance with the
provisions of this tariff, and increase tha amount so computed as follows: (See
Zxception) ) o .

ol. By thirteen and one-half (LJ4) percent on charges named in
Item J00.

2. By eighteen (i18) percent on all other rates and charges,
Por puxposes of disposing of fractions under provisions hersof, fractions of less
than one~hal? (i) Cent shall be dropped, and fractions of one~half (&) cent o
greater ahall De increased o the next higher whole cent.
EXCEPTION: The surcharges herein shall not aAppLlY ot

1. Item 110 = Altarnative Application of Common Carrier
Rates (Railhead=to=railhead portion only)r

2. Item 145 = Charges 2or Cbtaining a Weighmaster's
CQJ.-:L.‘.'J.{:a:or .

3. Item 160 - Charges for Parmit Shipments,
4. Item 167 - railure to Accomplish Delivery:
5. Xtem L8l-l = Special C,0.D. Service;

6. ZXtem 182 - 'Collect on Delivery Shipmenta.

-

¢ Increase, except as noted )
o No cmq; y Decision No.
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SUPPLEMENT 35 . .
(Cancels Supplament 34) . SN
(Supplements L2 And 33 Contain ALl Cuanges) . - ¢ - .

A S
MINIMUM RATE TARIF? 1S

v L NAMING _ ,
 MENIMOM YEARCY, MONTHLY, WEZKLY AND' HOURGY
'VEMICLE ONIT RATES AND RUZES
YOR THE _
TRANSPORZATION OF PROPERCY OVER THE
PUBLIC HIGHWAYS WZTHIN THE
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BY
| RADZAL ‘HIGHWAY COMMON CARRZERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS ‘
AGRICULTURAL CARRIERS
- m‘ . [
CTMENT CONTRACT CARRIZRS

PR LN EO

Dacisjon No,

e e e e
oo ciaarn o

91406 — 120

AT ) Bt A MU AL e U e AT 8 e e b A5 5 8 2k L e TR v e 8

iesuec by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION QF THE STATE OF CALIFrORNTA
State Bullding, Civic Center
San Francisco, California 94102




SUPPLEMENT 35 TO MINIMOM RATE TARTYF 16

APPLICATION OF SURCMARGE

l. Except as otherwise provided, compute the amount of charges in
accordance with the rates and rulas in this tariff and increase the amount. &o
computed as Zollows:

Item 120 = Charges for Zscort Service

{a) Charge per hour - Increase by 52.5%
Item 130 = Charges for Permit Shipmenca

(a) Charge for securing permit Ancreasa by $2.55

Itams 200, 2.0, Z11 - Base Yearly Vehicle Unit Rates

Rate bBasis A : k ' Increase by 5414.00
Rate Basis B Increase by $5437.00

*SEXCEPTION) The aurcharges harein ahall not apply to rates fowr
Ixcess Trajlling Equipment in Items. 240 ang 213,

Items 300, 310, 31l = Base Monthly Veb.t_clo_ tnit Ratea

Rate Bamis A o Increase by $414.00
Rate Basie B : Increase by $437.00

*SCXCEPTIONT The surchazges herein shall not apply to rates for
Excess Trailing Zquipment. in Items 310 and 311,

Itema 400, 410, 41} =~ Bane Waekly Vehicle Unit Rates

Rate Basis C increase by $98.00
Rate Basis D . In¢rease by 5104.00

*OEXCEPTION: The surcharges herein shall not apply to ratea for
Ixcess Tralling Zquipment in Items 410 and 4ll.

Ttema 452, 453, 454, 433, 456, 4357, 460 «
Hourly Venicle Unlt Rates = e )
Metropolitan Los Angeles Area - ' Increase by $2.60 per hour

*SEXCEPTION: The surcharges herein shall not apply to rates for
Exceas ,Tx'a.‘fu.nq Equipment in Items 433, 454, 455, 456.

Ttems 432, £B83, 484, 485, 486, 487, 490 -
Hourly Venicle Unit Rates = San Prancisco Bay Avea 2ncrease by 52.45 per hour

*OEXCEPTION: The surcharqges herein shall not apply to rates Zor
Ixcess Trailing Equipment in Items 483, 484, 485, 486,

Item 495 = Hourly Vehicle Unit Rates =
Matropolitan Lo Angeles Zone Increase by $52.60 per hour

EXCEPTION: The murcharges herein shall not apply €O rates 7or
Excess Tralling Eguipment in Item £95%.

(Continuel on next page)

No change on this page, Decision No.




STURPLEMENT 33 TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15

o m -

-n.CJ\«ION OF SURCOMARGE

1. (continueq)

Item 520 - Ratea for Dally Venicle Unit: Rates for
Saturdays, Sundays and Holtidays

Rate Basinm e -
A(4) Column (8) - " Increans by '$3.00 per day
A(4) Column (9) 'L'ncmue Dy 522.00 per day
A(5) Columa (8] R
A(5) Column (91 .. . : S Increauo by $17.00 per day
B and D (6} : " " Increamse Dy 51B.00 per day
B.and D> (7 COlum CB) ; “ " IncCrease by 52.00 per day
B and » (7) Column (9) - : -"‘:ncman by $23.00 per day

. € Column (8) e Nomnqe "

(= Co&umn (¢:)] . R Increuo by $17.00 per day

Ztema 330 Aﬂd 540 = RAten zor ?mnmm Pay Hours md xxceuiw Hours
Rnc. Basin . C el

AL{5) Premium Hours S
Column (7 : ‘ © Increans by . "$ .20 per hour
Column (8) : .+ Increase by - +1.40 pear hour
Column (%) - T 7 Increase by “Le15 per hour

A(6) Excessive Hours ;
Column (7} - . Increase Dy
Column (8) Increase by
Column (9) . © . Increase by

B(6) Excessive Rouru = . o
Column (7) -~ . Increase Dy
Column (10) Increase by )
Column (33) - Increasady . . 3.75 pemBouwr l.llrlll

c(5) Premium Hours
Codumn (7) Increase by
Column (8) Increanse by

C(6) Ixcessive Hours
Column (7) Increase by
Column _(8) nevease by

D(6) Exceasive Hours
Column (7) Increase by
Column. (9) | Ancreass by
SQodumy (10} Increase Dy

{(Continued oninext page)

No change on this page, Decision No. 91406 ?




STPPLIMENT 33 TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 1%

© APPLICATION QF SURCHMARGE -

l. (continued)

© Item 530 = Charges for Malpers

l. Columns A & ¢
., Cosurmna B & D
- 2, COlumna A & €
- .. Columns B & D
Ju Qolumn A ()
Column A (4)
 Goluma B (5)
Column B (€)
~Columy € o
Column D (%)
Column D (6)

Column A (J)

Column A (&)

.~ Column B (%)

< Columa B (6)
Column C

Columa D (5)

- Column D (6)

InCroass by
increase by
Increane by

. Increase by

Increase by

Increase by

et Increase by
increase by

Increase by

© InCrease by
Increase by
Increase by
Increane by

© Incteane by

Increase by -

Incroase by .

: o
Increans by -

N

._“ B

IRNPNNBRVIE -
L]

. .
HIWoas

ORoron.
o

.
-

13
§EEeEvaEy

REERRERER

T

R
33
4

R

90" pexr hour

K
2%
g3
E&

3
¥
:

T 4,40 per hour

3.20 per hour

0 3.35 par hour
- 4,40 per hour

oz.’”'._cdapuu ‘the amount of charges. in accordance with the proviaions of

this tariff, including any surcharges applicable thereto under Paragraph 1 0f this
ppiicable mileage rates and charges in Items 120

Supplement, and increase the a

(Par. a, & mileage charge), 500 and 510 (Mileaga Rates) as followsm:

Present Mtl.\age Rares in cents ver mile -

Amount of increase -in cents per mile

Not mOre than 20
Over 20 but not
more than 30

Over 30 put not
more than 4¢

Over 40Q

of less than one=half (k) cent shall be
qreater shall De increased tO the next higher whole cent.

EL T

0k

e .
Py S

For, puxposes of &isposing of fractions under provisions’ hereof, fractions
and Zractions of one=hals (&) cent or

¢ Increane, Decision No.




SOPPLEMENT 351 TO MINYIMOM RATE TARIFF 19

GAPTLICATION OF SURCHARGE

Except as otherwise provided, compute the amount of charges in accordance with the
provisions of this tariff, including any surcharges applicable thereto under other
supplements of this tariff, and increase the -amount s0 computed by saventean (L7)
percent. (See Ixception)

FOr purposes 0L disposing of fractions under provisions hozéo:. fractiona of leas
than one=half (%) cCent shall be dropped, and Zractions of one=hal? (4) cent or
graater shall be increased to the next higher whole cent. ’
EXCEPTION: The aurcharge harein shall not apply tor

l. Item %0 = Charges tot Obui.m.nq a Weilghmaster*s Cartificate;

2, Ztem 106 = Qurqo- for Nrm:.t Shimnur

3. Item Lll~l = Spoc.ul C.O.D. SOMC.;

4. ZItem 112 - Coll.c\‘. on D-uwry Shi.pmantlr

5. Ztem 130 - COJ.J.oct:.on oz r.ou and/or quo Claims;

6. Ztem 140 = Delays Ln De!.i.wnry;

7. Item 160 = Export Prc:.qht'. C!..m.'mcqn

8. Item 365 ~ Alternative Application of Common Carrier Races
Rates (Railhead=to~railhead portion only).
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RADIAL MIGHWAY COMMON CARRIERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
ACRICTLIURAL CARRIZRS
A
DUMP TRUCK CARRIERS
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